REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Judiciary** recommends **SB 37** be amended on page 2, in line 40, after "escape" where it appears for the first time by inserting "from custody"; after "escape" where it appears for the second time by inserting "from custody";

On page 3, in line 1, by striking "under" and inserting "or aggravated arson as defined in"; in line 18, after "or" by inserting "convicted of"; in line 19, by striking "provision of" and inserting "specified in";

On page 4, in line 9, by striking "administrative" and inserting "chief";

On page 7, in line 27, by striking "305" and inserting "248 of chapter 136 of the 2010 Session Laws of Kansas";

On page 8, in line 1, by striking "305" and inserting "286"; in line 3, by striking "after the effective date of this act" and inserting "July 1, 2003";

On page 9 in line 24, by striking "have the"; in line 25, by striking all before "K.S.A." and inserting "means the same as in"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson